
Cost Benelit Analvsls ior

BHAM IVIEDIUM IRRIGATION PROJECT

ofGu de ines for forest land diveGion 2017

. cost benefit.nalvsis tor forest diversion are re

All categories of proposa
involving foresl land up to 20
hectares in plains and up to 5

Proposal for defence installaton
purposes and oil prospeclng

Habiiaiion establishmenl of
induslrial units, tourist odges
compex and olher building

Al other proposals invoving
iorest land more lhan 20 hectares
in plain and more lhan 5 heclares
in hils incuding rcads,
lransm ssion lines, minor medium
and major nrisation prcjec1, hydro
prcjects mining aclivily, railway
lires, location specific rsral ations
like mido-wave siation, auto
repeater cenlers, TV towers etc

These are cases whefe a
cosl benetil analysis is
necessary lo determ ne
when diverling ihe forest
land to nonjorest use ot
overall public inleresl
The Bham Medium
kigaiion P.ojeci falls



Table-B Eslimalion ofcost of forest dive6ion.

Ecosystem seryces dLe
fofesl land suggested
Powered Comminee as
crassification €porr ot
lMed uh irigation Project

Ecosyslem seruices osses due lo
Proposed iorest divecion

= 101.00x626={632.26 Lakhs

As perihe cosi benefit guideline e 10
N P.V 0.626 Lakh per Ha.

= 101.00 x 0.626 = { 63.23 Lakhs

Cosr of hLman resedlement There is no human setlement dLe to
prcposed Bham [ledium ]rgation Prcject
henecosl oiHuman resetlemeni s Ni.

Loss of public facillties and
adminisl€iive infiaskuciu.e (Road,
buiding, schools, dispensaries,
ebctric lines, railways elc.) on forest
and if lhese facines were diverted

There is no loss oi publ. faciites and
adminisrrative infraslructlres of toresl and
due ro conslruclon of Bham Medium
krigation Projecl no cost has been added

The possesson value of ioresr
divened is laker 30o/o ol ihe N P V du
loss of foresi i e < 1.878 Lakhs/ Ha.

Cost oi sufiering to oustees

Habilal iragmeniation cosl. s being acqu red for
of Bham N4ediuh lr.igalon
is no amounr is laken u.der

Compensatory aftorestation and
and moislure consefralion cost.

The cosl @ 14.00 Lakhs per Ha is taken
1or compersarory afrorestation and so
moEture conseryallon Hence amounr witl

= 101.00 x 4 00 = 4 404.00 Lakhs

Total cosr due lo forest land d versior ior
Bham [4ed um lrgaton Projeciwitbe:
= 632.26 + 63 23 + .i 89 68 + 404.00

= 4128917 Lakhs

Loss of animal husbandry
producr vity nclud n9 cost ol fodder.

= l0l00x 1878=a 189.68 Lalhs

Tota cosldue lo forestrand d versro.



Table-C Eislinq ouidelines forestimatina benenb otforestdiversion in CBA

economy deveopmeni and also nfluence
wilh irrgal on fac lily io a and oI 6100 Ha
in lhe suiround ng area irgation s
proposed by pressurized pope systeh

lncrease in prcducl vity The dop produciion benefl doe to Bham
Meiium rigation Pbject wi I be I 5394 20
Lakhs in designed ife ol 100 yea6 and
water levei wil be ncrease economy
grotrlh oithe projecl Prcjecl also @setues
lhe water lor Drnking porpose lor adjacent

to economy due lo the Bham Medium lrrigation Project wlllrigger

Project is ocared rn baclward area oi the
vilage After complelion of project k€ll
Cuftivato6 wil be beneltied and waler
ievelwlllbe increased in suroundlng area
This project wiil also facillale drnkng
water supply io adja@nt vilages

popu ation benefted due io

Economic benefils due lo oi
and indirecl empoyhent dle

Economic benefls due
compensalory affresiar on

An econom c benefil due io compensalory
afforeslal on has considered as per the
beneft of C.A. guidelines of m. siry for

(S rM Chbrurued )

Water Resources D vls onf{"rr#



BHAI' MEDIUM IRRIGATION PROJECT

COST BENEFIT AI{ALYSIS

Tolalcost due 1o fo€st land

Toial benefrl due to pojecl

11289.17 Lakhs

15394.20 Lakhs

1.67

SuKa H/W Sub Dn. No.6

(s.M. chalu^€di)

Wa€l Resources Division



BAM MEDIUM IRRIGATION PROJECT

PROFORMA EOR THE CALCULATION OF BENEFIT COST RATIO

Crass !atue oftarm produ.e
Dung re.e'pis 1aL l0oo ofrhe rodder e/pend rure)
roia (A) Goss receipls(1+2)

B
a1

B2 E,pend rurc on nanu€ erc
AJ E.pendl ure on htred l.bour (hum.n and

Foder etpenses (as percen(ase ot grossl r S"r" Oelmtqdm

B3
NET VALUE OF PRODUCI
rorarGross receipls (rola A 3)

2 Minus Torare.penset (Torara 3)
Nei var0e ofproduct c tl2)

D ANNUAL AGRICULTURAL BENEFJTS
Ner va ue aner rsaton (c r)
Nel va ue berore iiiqal o? (c 3)
NeiAnnua BenefrE C 1]-2) 533
TOTAL NETANNUAL BENEFITS ID3+E}ANNuiLcosrs- s%
htercsl on caplra @ 10% and 5% (Eslimated ror! @ o.he
prolect includlng cosl or and devetopment)

22at 11

Deprec arion or rhe projecr @ 2% for s0 years |fe;aG;;Dieci

.e !r.9c. @ BO per Ha o

Mamtence ot head work @ 1% oltolatcost 223 12
DFpF%no1 or rr" r@,,
CPHEED @ 6 6690 ol lh€ esmared cosl oflhe pufrpng syslem
.1d.o: (e ls yJpf 3,s11iro
{App cabreto lifl riaar on)

Deprecialion of rhe ra sins matns @ 3 33y" oilha;altm;Gi;"ji
ol lhe ra sinq mains assumn! lre of rhe system as 30 yeers

Power charqes lor n irigalion
@ o11300 HP x 120 x 16 x6.00

207 16

1.67

l. ,:, -'
/a,,--'

subDillsiona onicer
sukra Head woR srib on No 6

tX--aeT
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